DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

2024-00200 RECEIVED: 07/30/24 FILED: 07/30/24 FINAL: REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 01/31/25

CASE CODEGeneral Rates

UTILITIES:

Warren County Water District

HEARINGS:

12/12/24 Formal Hearing 12/11/24 Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVE	
03/06/25	Order Entered: 1. Warren District shall file any further supplemental responses to Commission Staff's requests for information on or before March 31, 2025. 2. Counsel for Warren District shall file any memorandum brief in support of Warren District's position on or before March 31, 2025. 3. The record shall close, and this case shall stand submitted for a decision by the Commission effective 12:01 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, April 1, 2025.
02/24/25	Tina Frederick Warren County Water District Warren Districts Sixth Supplemental Response to Staffs First Request 14d (Expense Report)
01/31/25	Tina Frederick Warren County Water District Warren County Water Districts Fifth Supplemental Response to Staffs First Request 14d, Water Division Rate Case Expense
12/30/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District Notice of Filing of Supplemental Statement of Adjusted Operations
12/30/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District Fourth Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request for Information 1-14d (Rate Case Expense Report)
12/13/24	Tina Frederick Warren County Water District Warren Districts Response to Staffs Fourth Request
11/27/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District Third Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request for Information 1-14d (Rate Case Expense Report)
11/26/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
11/21/24	Order Entered: 1. Warren District's motion to proceed without a hearing is granted. 2. The hearing previously scheduled in this matter for December 11, 2024, and December 12, 2024, is canceled. 3. Warren District shall respond to any further requests for information from Commission Staff or participate in any scheduled IC.
11/14/24	Tina Frederick Warren County Water District Motion to Proceed Without a Hearing
10/31/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District Second Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request for Information 1-14d (Rate Case Expense Report)
10/11/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District WCWD Water Division Response to Commission Staff Third Request for Information
09/30/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District First Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request for Information 1-14d (Rate Case Expense Report)
09/27/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR ÍNFORMATION TO WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
09/13/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District WCWD Water Division Response to Commission Staff Second Request for Information
08/30/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
08/23/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District Notice of Filing - Proof of Publication of Notice
08/15/24	Order Entered: 1. Warren District's proposed rates are suspended for five months, up to and including January 31, 2025. 2. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 3. Warren District shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests. 4. A hearing in this matter shall be held on December 11th and 12th, 2024, at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time and continuing until called from the bench by the presiding officer, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room at the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.
08/13/24	Emily S. Childress Warren County Water District WCWD Water Division Response to Commission Staff First Request for Information

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

08/02/24	No deficiency letter
07/30/24	Damon R. Talley Warren County Water District Application for Adjustment of Rates for Water Service
07/22/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WARREN COUNTY WATER
	DISTRICT
06/20/24	Damon R. Talley Warren County Water District Notice of Intent to File An Application for General
	Adjustment of Rates
06/20/24	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/20/24	Warren County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a General Adjustment of Rates
	Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1